THE VILLAGE OF ESTERO PROCLAMATION KATHLEEN C. PASSIDOMO FLORIDA SENATE PRESIDENT-DESIGNATE

WHEREAS, Senator Kathleen C. Passidomo is President-Designate of the Florida Senate. She was officially elected by her colleagues in 2021 to assume the role of Senate President during the 2023-2024 legislative term; and

WHEREAS, Senate President-Designate Passidomo was elected to the Florida Senate in November 2016 after having served in the Florida House of Representatives since 2010; and

WHEREAS, Senate President-Designate Passidomo serves as Chair of the Senate Rules Committee and is a member of the following committees: Appropriation, Appropriations Subcommittee on Education, Banking and Insurance Education, Regulated Industries, and the Joint Legislative Budget Commission; and

WHEREAS, Senate President-Designate Passidomo's talent and skills shared in her Districts in Collier and Lee County will now be extended throughout the State of Florida; and

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Katy Errington, Mayor of the Village of Estero, Lee County, Florida, do hereby proclaim that the Village recognizes the Honorable Senate President-Designate, Kathleen C. Passidomo for her commitment and innumerable contributions to Southwest Florida and the entire State of Florida.

IN WITNESS THEREFORE, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Village of Estero to be affixed, this day of 6th day of July 2022.

Katy Errington, Mayor